03-31-2004

ttorney Docket No. BUDJ.90570

DOCUMENT ID NQ.: 10252974 RE FORM PTO-1594 U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE 102709004 PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

To The Honoraple Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): The Bud Jones Co., Inc. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation—State of Nevada ☐ Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Name: Paul-Son Gaming Supplies, Inc. Street Address: 1700 South Industrial Road City: Las Vegas State: Nevada Zip: 89102 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation—State of Nevada Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Execution Date: November 25, 2002				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No(s): B. Trademark Registration No(s): 2,796,325				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	rs attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved			
Name: William B. Kircher Internal Address: Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. Street Address: 2555 Grand Boulevard	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Previously submitted - 8/20/03 8. Deposit Account No.: 19-2112			
City: Kansas City				
State: Missouri	8. Deposit Account No.: 19-2112			
Zip: 64108-2613	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William B. Kircher Name of person signing Signature				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: _4_				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

•	n	8.00.2003		
. 			Attorney Docket No. BUDJ.90570	
FORM PTO-1594			T U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE	
		02529747	PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	
			attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying	party(ies): The Bud Jones Co.	2. Name and address of	or receiving party(ies):	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association 0 7 9 ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation—State Nevada		Name: Paul-Son G	Name: Paul-Son Gaming Supplies, Inc.	
		į.	00 South Industrial Road	
Other:		City: Las Vegas	State: Nevada Zip: 89102	
Additional name(s) ☐ Yes 図 No	of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Individual(s) citizens☐ Association	ship	
3. Nature of Conveyar	nce:	General Partnership)	
	53. M	Limited Partnership		
☐ Assignment	⊠ Merger			
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	<u> </u>	ciled in the United States, a domestic representative	
Other:		designation is attached		
Execution Date:		(Designations must be a Additional name(s) & ad	a separate document from assignment) ddress(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number	(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Appl	ication No(s): 76/301,867	B. Trademark Registra	ation No(s):	
	Additiona	al numbers attached? ☐ Yes ເຮ	I No	
5. Name and address	of party to whom correspondence			
concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of app	lications and registrations involved 1	
Name:	William B. Kircher			
,		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P.	ļ	,	
	One Kansas City Place	☑ Enclosed		
Street Address:	1200 Main Street	☐ Authorized to be	charged to deposit account	
City:	Kansas City		. 40 0440	
State:	Missouri	8. Deposit Account No	o: 19-2112	
Zip:	64105-2118	(Attach duplicate co	py of this page if paying by deposit account)	
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and sign				
Ť		. to da	al annual track and assume to a few construction and the second of	
To the best of my k document.	nowleage and belief, the foregoing	imormation is true and correct an	d any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
William B. Kircher	ω	Wum B. Wicher Signature	2 hce 8/1/2003	
Name of person signin	g	Signature	Date	
		cluding cover sheet, attachments,		
		recorded with required cover sh Assignment Recordation Se		
3 GTON11 00000027		the US Patent and Trademar	k Office	
1	40.00 P A	P.O. Box 1450 Nexandria, VA 22313-1450	I ABHAN DININ IANU DANA BIRTA MANU DANA DANA DANA MININ MAN	

1288257v1

TRADEMARK

08-04-2003

U.S. Patent & TMOfo/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #71

ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

THE BUD JONES COMPANY, INC., a Nevada corporation

OTAL GAR HILM

PAUL-SON GAMING SUPPLIES, INC., a Nevada corporation FILED # <u>C 2472</u>-69

DEC 0 2 2002

IN THE OFFICE OF

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 92A of the Nevada Revised Statutes ("NRS"), The Bud Jones Company, Inc., a Nevada corporation, and Paul-Son Gaming Supplies, Inc., a Nevada corporation, do hereby submit the following Articles of Merger:

First: The name of the surviving entity in this merger (this "Merger") is Paul-Son Gaming Supplies, Inc., a Nevada corporation (the "Surviving Constituent Entity"), and the place of its organization and the governing law of such entity is Nevada.

Second: The name of the entity being merged with and into the Surviving Constituent Entity is The Bud Jones Company, Inc., a Nevada corporation (the "Merging Constituent Entity"), and the place of its organization and the governing law of such entity is Nevada.

Third: An agreement and plan of merger (the "Plan of Merger") has been approved and adopted by the board of directors of the Merging Constituent Entity and the board of directors of Surviving Constituent Entity.

Fourth: The Pisn of Merger was approved and adopted by the stockholders holding 100% of the voting power of each of the Merging Constituent Entity and the Surviving Constituent Entity.

Fifth: A copy of the complete executed Plan of Merger is on file and available for inspection at the place of business of the Surviving Constituent Entity, located 1700 South Industrial Road, Las Vegas, Nevada 89102, and a copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Constituent Entity, on request, to any member of either the Surviving Constituent Entity or the Merging Constituent Entity.

Sixth: The Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Constituent Entity shall not be amended in connection with or as a result of the Merger.

Seventh: Fursuant to Section 92A.240 of the NRS, the effective date of the Merger is hereby designated as December 31, 2002.

Memer Art. DOC

T-443 P. 02/04 F-133

Jul-31-03 08:13 From-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002938 FRAME: 0020

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Merger as of the 25 Kday

"SURVIVING CONSTITUENT ENTITY"

PAUL-SON GAMING SUPPLIES, INC.,

a Nevada corporation

Its: President

"MERGING CONSTITUENT ENTITY"

THE BUD JONES COMPANY, INC.,

a Nevada corporation

Its: President

Marger Arl.DOC

2

P.03/04 F-133 1-443 -4014 E1:80 E0-1E-Inf

TRADEMARK REEL: 002938 FRAME: 0021